

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8804-8817/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2012 in WA No.192/2012,WA No.225/2012,WA No.227/2012,WA No.228/2012,WA No.229/2012,WA No.230/2012,WA No.231/2012,WA No.232/2012,WA No.234/2012,WA No.235/2012,WA No.236/2012,WA No.246/2012,WA No.249/2012,WA No.267/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA UNIVERSITY FOR HELATH & SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAWAS AJMAL & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for raising addl.grounds, bring on record subsequent events/directions, intervention, vacating stay, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.,Adv.
Mr. P. Sreekumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.4.2012.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master