

ITEM NO.9B

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOs. 116-117 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5137-5150 OF 2012

KERALA UNIVERSITY FOR HELATH & SCIENCES Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FAWAS AJMAL & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 13/12/2012 These I.As. were called on MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.
Applicants Ms. Giffara S., Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are taken on Board and heard
learned counsel for the applicants.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., learned counsel appearing for the
University accepts notice.

List these applications in the second week of January, 2013.

Until further orders, the Applicant No. 2 shall be permitted to
continue her studies in the 2nd year course of B.D.S.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|